

For Immediate Release

IMAGINIT Technologies Earns Autodesk Platinum Partner Designation

IMAGINIT's Deep Industry Expertise, Extensive Professional Services and Exceptional Customer Satisfaction Ratings are Key Ingredients in Securing This Prestigious Designation

FRAMINGHAM, MA – February 4, 2013 – <u>Rand Worldwide</u> (OTCBB: RWWI), a global leader in providing technology solutions to organizations with engineering design and information technology requirements, today announces that its <u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u> division has earned the globally recognized <u>Autodesk Platinum Partner</u> designation.

"Our globally recognized Platinum Partner designation enables Autodesk to acknowledge the instrumental role Rand Worldwide and IMAGINIT Technologies play in delivering world-class design solutions, products and services," said Steve Blum, senior vice president of Worldwide Sales and Services at Autodesk. "Whether through the services they deliver, or their solid customer satisfaction scores, IMAGINIT shows that they can provide exemplary services and capabilities to their customers."

Achieving this designation is recognition that IMAGINiT has demonstrated rich industry experience, as well as having fulfilled the demanding Autodesk training and certification requirements for both sales and services employees. It also indicates that a superior standard of customer satisfaction has been met across the broad range of interactions that IMAGINIT provides as they help customers design, simulate and analyze their ideas into reality, increase operational efficiencies and extend the value of their Autodesk software solutions.

"Becoming an Autodesk Platinum Partner is an extraordinary accomplishment, one that we have worked hard to attain," says Tim Johnson, senior vice president, IMAGINiT Technologies. "It means that customers that choose to work with us can rest assured that they are working with experts who are the most up to date in their field and that the experience of working with IMAGINIT is second to none in terms of satisfaction. We take tremendous pride in helping deliver business value to our customers whether that be through technology, professional consulting or software products including both Autodesk's and our own propriety add on products."

"While this accolade is impressive within Autodesk's channel and indicates a standard of excellence to our customers, our employees also take pride in this achievement," adds Larry Rychlak, president and chief financial officer at Rand Worldwide. "Our employees relish the idea that their efforts help our customers deliver top notch design solutions, technology implementation planning and training and support. And the fact that our customers have rated their experience with us as best in class, is something of which we are all proud."

About IMAGINiT Technologies

<u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u>, a division of <u>Rand Worldwide</u>, advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing and facilities management industries. *Fortune 500* and *Engineering News Record's* Top 100 organizations work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivalled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide, IMAGINIT Technologies, ASCENT, Rand Secure Archive, Rand Secure Data, or IMAGINIT Clarity, are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders.

Autodesk is a registered trademark of Autodesk, Inc. and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates, in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact

Chantale Marchand Rand Worldwide Phone +1 (508) 663-1411 <u>cmarchand@rand.com</u>

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: 416-848-1885 cyrus@crossborderpr.com